REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD9617

temperature devices; sample tested at temperature ex-
tremes for commercial/industrial devices.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD9617JN 0°C to +70°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD9617JR 0°C to +70°C SOIC SO-8
AD9617JR-REEL 0°C to +70°C 13" Tape and Reel SO-8
DIE CONNECTIONS
+VS
–VS –VS
–INPUT
+INPUT
+VS
OUTPUT
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
DIE SIZE = 53 3 67 3 15 mils
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
AD9617
–5–REV. B
Typical Performance Characteristics (AV = +3; 6VS = 65 V; RF = 400 V, unless otherwise noted)
FREQUENCY – MHz
3
0
M
A
G
N
IT
U
D
E
 –
 d
B
40 80 120 160 200
2
1
0
–1
–2
–3
–4
–5
–6
–7
45
0
–45
–90
–135
–180
90
135
180
AV = +5 AV = +1
AV = +20
P
H